2024 Entertainment Schedule

Sunday, August 4

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:30pm

Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
Butterfly Adventures

Curly the Camel & Friends

WA State Fiddle Championships Day 2
Diaper Derby Registration

DogTown Opens

Diaper Derby Contest

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Hot Dog Eating Contest Registration
Hot Dog Eating Contest

Professor Smart Science Show

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
WA State Fiddle Championships Resume
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Magician Adam the Great

Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Magician Adam the Great

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Professor Smart Science Show
Special Kids' Rodeo

Roberto the Maghnificent

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Concert - Chris Janson

Hypnotist Joe Black

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Hypnotist Joe Black

Monday, August 5 - Family Day

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm

Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
Butterfly Adventures

Curly the Camel & Friends
DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration
Professor Smart Science Show

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Mutton Bustin' Contest

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Magician Adam the Great

Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Magician Adam the Great

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky

10am-10pm

10am-8pm

10am-9pm
10am-12:30pm

11am-7pm

Feature Exhibit
2pm-6pm

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

10am-10pm
10am-8pm
10am-9pm
11am-7pm

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

Subject to Change

South Hall 1
West End
West End
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park
East End
Kids' Park
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Holt Homes Community Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

South Hall 1
West End
West End

EastEnd
West End
Outside Arena - West End
Grandstand
Kids' Park Stage

South Hall 1

Grandstand
West End

Kids' Park Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1



4:30pm Roberto the Maghnificent

5:00pm Professor Smart Science Show
6:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

6:00pm Roberto the Maghnificent

6:30pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
7:00pm  Mutton Bustin' Championship
7:00pm  Hell on Hooves Extreme Bull Riding
7:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
8:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

Tuesday, August 6 - Military Appreciation Day
10:00am Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
10:00am Butterfly Adventures

10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

11:00am DogTown Opens

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:00pm Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration
1:00pm Professor Smart Science Show
1:30pm Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
2:00pm  Mutton Bustin' Contest

2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
2:00pm Magician Adam the Great

3:00pm  Roberto the Magnificent

3:00pm Professor Smart Science Show
4:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
4:00pm Magician Adam the Great

4:30pm Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
4:30pm Robby Mayer Solo Artist

5:00pm Professor Smart Science Show
6:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

6:00pm Magician Adam the Great

6:30pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
7:00pm  Mutton Bustin Championship
7:00pm  Hellon Hooves Rough Stock Rodeo
7:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
8:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

Wednesday, August 7 - Prime of Your Life (Senior) Day

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
10:00am Butterfly Adventures

10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

11:00am DogTown Opens

12:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

12:00pm Draft Horse Show

1:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

1:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
2:00pm  Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides

Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
Grandstand
Feature Exhibit South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

10am-10pm South Hall 1
10am - 8pm West End
10am-9pm West End
11am-7pm East End
West End

Outside Arena - West End
Grandstand
Kids' Park Stage

Feature Exhibit South Hall1

Grandstand
West End

Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
Grandstand
Feature Exhibit South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

10am-10pm South Hall 1
10am-8pm West End
10am-9pm West End
11am-7pm East End
West End

Outside Arena - West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit South Hall 1
Grandstand



2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:40pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Magician Adam the Great

Professor Smart Science Show

Robert Jordan

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Magician Adam the Great

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
WA & OR Federation of Square Dancing
Professor Smart Science Show
Hypnotist Joe Black

Roberto the Maghnificent

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides
Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Hypnotist Joe Black

Thursday, August 8 - Kids' Day

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
Butterfly Adventures

Curly the Camel & Friends

DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Professor Smart Science Show

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Magician Adam the Great

KH Music Studio Performances

Professor Smart Science Show

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Magician Adam the Great

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Jolene's Vocal Studios Performances
Professor Smart Science Show

Clark County Sheriff K9 Demonstrations
Hypnotist Joe Black

Roberto the Maghnificent

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides
Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Hypnotist Joe Black

Friday, August 9

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
Butterfly Adventures

Curly the Camel & Friends
DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

10am-10pm
10am-8pm
10am-9pm
1lam-7pm

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

10am-11pm
10am-8pm
10am-9pm
11am-7pm

West End
Kids' Park Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

South Hall 1
West End
West End
East End
West End
Outdoor Arena - West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Grandstand
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
DogTown
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

South Hall 1
West End
West End
East End
West End



12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:30pm Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest Registation
1:00pm Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest

1:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

1:00pm  Golden Horseshoe Award

1:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
2:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

2:00pm Magician Adam the Great

3:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

3:00pm IJenNeh African Music

4:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

4:00pm Magician Adam the Great

4:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
4:30pm  Dug Cox & SmokeWagon

5:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

5:30pm  Clark County Sheriff K9 Demonstrations
6:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

6:00pm  Roberto the Magnificent

6:30pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

7:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
7:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
8:00pm Hypnotist Joe Black

Saturday, August 10

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
10:00am Butterfly Adventures

10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

10:30am Toddler Trot Contest Registration
11:00am DogTown Opens

11:00am Team Sorting Competition Begins

11:30am Toddler Trot Contest

12:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:00pm  Kirstin Walla

12:30pm Cheeseburger Eating Contest Registration
1:00pm  Cheeseburger Eating Contest

1:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

1:30pm  Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
2:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

2:00pm  Takin' The Fifth Band

2:00pm Magician Adam the Great

3:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

3:15pm Jolene's Vocal Studios Performances
4:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

4:00pm Magician Adam the Great

4:30pm Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky

4:30pm

HANGFIRE Band

Outdoor Arena - West End
Holt Homes Community Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage

Kids' Park Stage
Dr. Giesy Equestrian Arena
South Hall 1
Grandstand
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
DogTown
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

10am-11pm South Hall1
10am - 8pm West End
10am-9pm West End
Kids' Park
1lam-7pm East End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Kids' Park
West End

Outdoor Arena - West End
Holt Homes Community Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Grandstand
West End
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park

Feature Exhibit

Holt Homes Community Stage



5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

Professor Smart Science Show

Hypnotist Joe Black

Roberto the Maghnificent

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky

Hypnotist Joe Black

Sunday, August 11

10:00am
10:00am
10:30am
10:00am
11:00am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:15pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
Butterfly Adventures

4-H Dogs - Grand Champion Show
Curly the Camel & Friends

DogTown Opens

Riny Horst Country Gospel

Professor Smart Science Show

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Magician Adam the Great

Fair Court Speeches, Modeling, etc.
Shari's Café Pie Eating Contest Registration
Shari's Café Pie Eating Contest

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Anavai O Te Ora Polynesian Dancers
Professor Smart Science Show

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Magician Adam the Great

Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Roberto the Magnificent

Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court
Hypnotist Joe Black

Professor Smart Science Show
Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides
Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky
Hypnotist Joe Black

Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Grandstand
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

Feature Exhibit

10am-10pm South Hall 1
10am - 8pm West End
South Hall 3
10am -9pm West End
11am-7pm East End

Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
South Hall 1
Grandstand
West End
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Holt Homes Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
South Hall 1
Holt Homes Community Stage

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit

Feature Exhibit



