2024 Entertainment Schedule

Sunday, A	August A		
10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
10:00am	WA State Fiddle Championships Day 2	10am - 12:30pm	Holt Homes Community Stage
10:30am	Diaper Derby Registration		Kids' Park
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
11:30am	Diaper Derby Contest		Kids' Park
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
12:30pm	Hot Dog Eating Contest Registration		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:00pm	Hot Dog Eating Contest		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	WA State Fiddle Championships Resume	2pm - 6pm	Holt Homes Community Stage
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show	zpin-opin	West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
2:00pm 3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm 4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm 4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
5:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show	l'edure Exhibit	Kids' Park Stage
6:00pm	Special Kids' Rodeo		Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	Concert - Chris Janson		Grandstand Stage
7:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
7:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
8:30pm	Hypnotist Joe Black	l'edure Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage
0.000			
Monday,	August 5 - Family Day		
10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show	-	West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Outside Arena - West End
12:00pm	Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration		Grandstand
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Mutton Bustin' Contest		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1

4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm 7:00pm 7:30pm	Roberto the MagnificentProfessor Smart Science ShowHypnotist Joe BlackRoberto the MagnificentPirate's Parrot Live Bird ShowMutton Bustin' ChampionshipHell on Hooves Extreme Bull RidingDino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage West End Grandstand Grandstand South Hall 1
8:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black	l'edure Exilibit	Holt Homes Community Stage
Tuesday	August 6 Military Appropriation Day		
10:00am	August 6 - Military Appreciation Day Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am 10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 10pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Outside Arena - West End
12:00pm	Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration		Grandstand
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Mutton Bustin' Contest		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Holt Homes Community Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
4:30pm	Robby Mayer Solo Artist		Holt Homes Community Stage
5:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
6:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
6:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	Mutton Bustin Championship		Grandstand
7:00pm	Hell on Hooves Rough Stock Rodeo	Feature Exhibit	Grandstand South Hall 1
7:30pm 8:00pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky Hypnotist Joe Black	realule Exilipit	Holt Homes Community Stage
9.00hili	hyphotist Joe Black		Hold Hollies Collination Stage

Wednesday, August 7 - Prime of Your Life (Senior) Day

		•	
10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Outside Arena - West End
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand

2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
3:40pm	Robert Jordan		Holt Homes Community Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
4:45pm	WA & OR Federation of Square Dancing		Holt Homes Community Stage
5:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
6:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
7:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
8:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
•	21		, ,
Thursday	, August 8 - Kids' Day		
10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Outdoor Arena - West End
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	KH Music Studio Performances		Holt Homes Community Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
4:30pm	Jolene's Vocal Studios Performances		Holt Homes Community Stage
5:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
5:30pm	Clark County Sheriff K9 Demonstrations		DogTown
6:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
7:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
8:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
	2 F		
	inclust 0		
Friday, Au	Jgust 9 Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	100	South Hall 1
10:00am 10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters Butterfly Adventures	10am - 11pm 10am - 8pm	South Hatt 1 West End

10:00am Butterfly Adventures

10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

11:00am DogTown Opens

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

10am - 8pm 10am - 9pm 11am - 7pm South Hall 1 West End West End East End West End

12:00pm 12:30pm	Draft Horse Show Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest Registation		Outdoor Arena - West End Holt Homes Community Stage
1:00pm 1:00pm	Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest Professor Smart Science Show		Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage
1:00pm	Golden Horseshoe Award		Dr. Giesy Equestrian Arena
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	IJenNeh African Music		Holt Homes Community Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
4:30pm	Dug Cox & SmokeWagon		Holt Homes Community Stage
5:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
5:30pm	Clark County Sheriff K9 Demonstrations		DogTown
6:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
7:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
8:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
·			
Saturday	, August 10		
-	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 11pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
10:30am	Toddler Trot Contest Registration		Kids' Park
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
11:00am	Team Sorting Competition Begins	•	Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
11:30am	Toddler Trot Contest		Kids' Park
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Outdoor Arena - West End
12:00pm	Kirstin Walla		Holt Homes Community Stage
12:30pm	Cheeseburger Eating Contest Registration		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:00pm	Cheeseburger Eating Contest		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
2:00pm	Takin' The Fifth Band		Holt Homes Community Stage
2:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
3:15pm	Jolene's Vocal Studios Performances		Holt Homes Community Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park
4:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky		
4:30pm	HANGFIRE Band		Holt Homes Community Stage

5:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show Hypnotist Joe Black Roberto the Magnificent		Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage
6:30pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
7:00pm	Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
7:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
8:00pm	Hypnotist Joe Black		Holt Homes Community Stage
Sunday,	August 11		
10:00am	Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters	10am - 10pm	South Hall 1
10:00am	Butterfly Adventures	10am - 8pm	West End
10:30am	4-H Dogs - Grand Champion Show		South Hall 3
10:00am	Curly the Camel & Friends	10am - 9pm	West End
11:00am	DogTown Opens	11am - 7pm	East End
11:00am	Riny Horst Country Gospel		Holt Homes Community Stage
11:30am	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
12:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
12:00pm	Draft Horse Show		Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
12:15pm	Magician Adam the Great		Holt Homes Community Stage
12:30pm	Fair Court Speeches, Modeling, etc.		Kids' Park Stage
1:00pm	Shari's Café Pie Eating Contest Registration		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:30pm	Shari's Café Pie Eating Contest		Holt Homes Community Stage
1:30pm	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
2:00pm	Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides		Grandstand
2:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
3:00pm	Anavai O Te Ora Polynesian Dancers		Holt Homes Community Stage
3:00pm	Professor Smart Science Show		Kids' Park Stage
4:00pm	Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show		West End
4:00pm	Magician Adam the Great		Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm	Disc. For a count and Disc to a constate Disc.	Feature Exhibit	
•	Dino Encounters Photos with Rocky	Feature Exhibit	South Hall 1
4:30pm	Roberto the Magnificent		Holt Homes Community Stage
4:30pm 5:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court	reature Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court Hypnotist Joe Black	reature Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage
4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court Hypnotist Joe Black Professor Smart Science Show	reature Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage
4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm 7:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court Hypnotist Joe Black Professor Smart Science Show Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides		Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Grandstand
4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm	Roberto the Magnificent Crowning of the 2024 Fair Court Hypnotist Joe Black Professor Smart Science Show	Feature Exhibit	Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage Holt Homes Community Stage Kids' Park Stage